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                  CHIEF LESCHI SCHOOLS
               School Counseling Resources                  
    Main School Number: 253-445-6000
	



Elementary School Counselors (Pre-K-5th grade)
Martina Iniguez (Pre-K-2 grade) ext. 3191, martina.iniguez@leschischools.org 
Brigette Curry (3rd-5th grade) ext. 3189, brigette.curry@leschischools.org 
Ann Shankle (PK-5th grade) Mental Health Therapist ext. 3114 ann.shankle@leschischools.org
Secondary School Counselors (6th-12th grade)
La’Ghea Jackson (Last Names A-K) ext. 3005, la’ghea.jackson@leschischools.org
Trevor Anderson (Last Names L-Z) ext. 3187, trevor.anderson@leschischools.org
Shailyn Warnock (6th-12th grade) Mental Health Therapist ext. 3033 shailyn.warnock@leschischools.org 
Mental Health and Crisis Support 
· Hazel/Chief Leschi Schools- VIRTUAL CARE: Mental health services & Medical at no cost to families. Sign up today! https://my.hazel.co/leschischools/info (253) 215-8700
· Kwawachee Counseling Center (KCC) 253-593-0247
· Pierce County Crisis:  Pierce County Crisis Line (free service available 24 Hours, seven days a week): (800) 576-7764 TTY:711 Website:  https://www.multicare.org/pierce-county-crisis-line/
· King County Crisis-866-427-4747
· National Suicide Prevention Lifeline: 1-800-273-8255
· Crisis Text Support 741741   
· Sea Mar Tacoma Child and Family Services 253-396-1634     Puyallup 253-864-4770
· Good Samaritan (MultiCare Behavioral Health) Main Phone: 253-697-8400
· Mary Bridge Children’s Hospital Main Phone Line: 253-403-1400 
· https://kidshealth.org  Advice on children’s health, behavior, and growth-from before birth through teen years.
· Puyallup Tribe’s Wrap Around Program 253-382-6219
· Consejo: 253-414-7461 Fax 253-627-8387 5915 Orchard St W Tacoma WA 98467
Community Resources
· South Sound 211 Community Resources Call 2-1-1- Provides food banks and other resources                                                                     Website: https://www.uwpc.org/get-help-now-2-1-1 www.youtube.com/user/weRnative
· South Puget Sound Intertribal Agency- TANF 253-250-0550                                                                           
· Puyallup Tribe of Indians (253) 573-7800 
· WERNATIVE resources www.npaihb.org, text “CARING” to 65664 THRIVE@npaihb.org, www.wernative.org, www.youtube.com/user/weRnative 
· Tahoma Indian Center tahomaindiancenter.org caugust@tahomaindianceter.org 253-212-3350
· Housing: Homeless-Brain Henry 253-331-8942  Mental Health or substance abuse: ease http://easeemploymentservices.com/services/  
· REACH Center- One-stop (educational, career and life goals) youth service center ages 16-24. 253-383-3951 www.reachtacoma.org  email- info@reachtacoma.org 
Tutoring
· Puyallup Tribe Educational Incentives Program (EIP) for registered Puyallup Tribal members. Contacts: Angela Hatch/Amanda Duenas (253) 573-7921 or (253) 382-6074                                  email: eip@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov  Website: http://puyallup-tribe.com/services/p/eduincentive.html
· Huntington Learning Center 253-845-2200 https://huntingtonhelps.com/                                                            
· PERC Tutoring 206-966-8668 https://www.perctutoring.com/ 
· Pierce County Library- 253-548-3300                                                                                                                   Tutoring options available for Library card holders - https://www.piercecountylibrary.org/ 
· Pierce County Library Card https://www.piercecountylibrary.org/services/library-card/library-card.htm  
· Sylvan Learning Center 253-848-0771  www.sylvanlearning.com    
Social Emotional Learning                                                                                          
· Second Step www.Secondstep.org                                                                                                                       
· Conscious Discipline https://consciousdiscipline.com/                                                                          
· Common Sense Media- Digital Safety https://www.commonsense.org/                                           
Grief & Loss
· BRIDGES (253) 403-1966-Center for Grieving Children currently offering virtual support groups https://www.marybridge.org/services/bridges-center-for-grieving-children/
· Dougy Center- https://www.dougy.org/ 
· Tahoma Indian Center -Camp Rosey caugust@tahomaindiancenter.org 253-212-3350
· Kwawachee: https://www.eptha.com/departments-and-services/mental-health/ 
· Pierce County Community Support Groups
[bookmark: _GoBack]https://www.marybridge.org/file_viewer.php?id=242&title=PIERCE+COUNTY+COMMUNITY+BEREAVEMENT+SUPPORT+GROUPS
Page 2 of 2

image2.png
si?ab ladxay’ xalal?tx*
Chief Leschi Schools

Preparing Our Students to Walk
Successfully in “Two Worlds”




